Agreement # 6514

Legistar # 22-0932

AGREEMENT
CONTRACT ROUTING SHEET

*3rd Review requested by

Date Prepared o01/252023 / Resubmitted 2.24.23 Need Date: 02082023 3/3/23
PROCESSING DEPARTMENT: CONTRACTOR:
Department: HHSA - Contracts Name: MHSOAC pass through to EDCOE
Dept. Contact:  Ashley Wells  Alisha Bryden Address: 6767 Green Valley Road
Phone: x6906 (530) 642-7317 Placerville, CA 95667
Department Kimberly McAdams, Digtaly sined by Kimbery Phone: 530-295-2229
Head Signatu re: Acting CFO Date: 2022.05.03 20:58:15 -07/00

Kimberly McAdams Org Code: 5310150

Acting Agency Chief Fiscal Officer Project #

(if applicable):

Funding Source:

CONTRACTING DEPARTMENT: HHSA - Behavioral Health

Service Requested: Grant Funding Agreement

Description: Pass through of MHSSA Grant Funds to EDCOE to provide increased access to mental health services.

Contract Term: Execution through 12/31/2026 Contract Value: $5,044,655
COUNTY COUNSEL: (Must approve all contracts and MOU's) »
Approved: Disapproved: [ 1 Date: oeo6r2022 By: Paula Frantz ™"
Approved: [V] Disapproved: [ | Date: o1/27/2023 By: Paula Frantz o &=/ ezs™

Resubmitted to Counsel 01/25/23 for review of supplemental language added to incorporate Funding Agreement A1. -amw

**2/24/23: resubmitting to Counsel for approval of edits done in track changes. Increased term and funding; added terms: COl/Levine Act & Russian

Sanctions; added Recitals to include Round 3 funding issued under Amendment 1

*COUNTY COUNSEL.: (third approval)

Approved: Date: 2/24/2024 By: Daniel Vandekoolwyk

aniel Vandekoolwyk (Feb 24,2023 13:41 PST)

HR APPROVAL: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKFLOW

RISK MANAGEMENT: WILL BE REVIEWED THROUGH WORKFLOW

23-0493 B 1 of 1





